General Terms & Conditions for Caltex Lubricants Justice League Promotion Pack 2023 Organiser: Chevron Malaysia Limited ("Chevron")

- 1. This promotion is from 15 May 2023 until 31 July 2023 or while stocks last.
- 2. One (1) Justice League free gift is packed together with the participating product in a promotion box.

3. The list of participating products are as follows:

		Pack	Justice League Free Gift Item
No	Product List	Size	One (1) Unit Per Promo Box
1	Havoline Fully Synthetic Hybrid OW20	4L	Backpack
2	Havoline ProDS Fully Synthetic ECO 0W20	3L	Backpack
3	Havoline ProDS Fully Synthetic ECO 0W20	4L	Backpack
4	Havoline ProDS Fully Synthetic ECO 5W30	4L	Backpack
5	Havoline ProDS Fully Synthetic LE 5W40	4L	Backpack
6	Havoline Fully Synthetic 5W30	4L	Backpack
7	Havoline Fully Synthetic 5W40	4L	Backpack
8	Havoline Synthetic Blend 5W30	4L	Tumbler
9	Havoline Synthetic Blend 10W40	4L	Tumbler
10	Havoline Formula 10W30	4L	Bag
11	Havoline Formula 15W40	4L	Bag
12	Havoline Formula 20W50	4L	Bag
13	Delo Sports Advanced LE 5W30	7L	Backpack
14	Delo Sports Advanced 5W40	7L	Backpack
15	Delo Sports Synthetic Blend 10W30	6+1L	Tumbler
16	Delo Sports Synthetic Blend 15W40	7L	Tumbler
17	Havoline Super 4T Semi Synthetic 10W30	0.8L	Сар
18	Havoline Super 4T Semi Synthetic 10W40	1L	Сар
19	Havoline SuperMatic 4T Semi Syn 10W30	0.8L	Сар
20	Havoline SuperMatic 4T SemiSyn 10W40	1L	Сар
21	Havoline Super 4T Semi Syn 15W 50	1L	Сар
22	Havoline EZY 4T 20W 40	1L	Сар
23	Havoline Super 4T SAE 20W-40	1L	Сар
24	Techron Concentrate Plus	0.355L	Сар
25	Techron Diesel Concentrate	0.473L	Сар

- 4. The free gifts provided in the promotion box is not returnable or exchangeable for cash, goods or credit (in part or in full).
- 5. In no event will Chevron be liable for any loss or damages including without limitations, loss of income, profits or good will, direct or indirect, incidental, consequential, exemplary, punitive or special damages of any party including third parties howsoever arising whether in contract, tort, negligence or otherwise, in connection with this promotion, even if Chevron has been advised of the possibility of such damages in advance, and all such damages are expressly excluded.
- 6. Chevron will not be responsible for any liability, accident, mishap, injury, death, damage, loss or claim in any circumstances arising from or in relation to this promotion, including but not limited to, use of the free gifts by the recipient of the promo box.
- 7. The total aggregate liability of Chevron, to the extent not excluded under Clauses 5 or 6, shall be limited to RM100 only.
- 8. The promotion is only valid at participating Caltex stations and Havoline workshops.
- 9. This promotion is not valid with other ongoing promotions.
- 10. Chevron reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions or to terminate this promotion at any time with immediate effect and with notice.
- 11. All decisions made by the Organizers regarding this promotion are final and no correspondence thereon will be entertained.